

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
FINAL BID TABULATION**



**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY**  
Transportation and Public Works

**PROJECT: LONGVIEW DRIVE BRIDGE NO. 511 & PARTRIDGE FARM ESTATES CONCRETE REPLACEMENT  
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-CR-1511/1832  
FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA & N/A  
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10/28/2020**

|                                |  |      | Gershenson Construction Co. Inc. |              |                  | Raineri Construction    |                  |
|--------------------------------|--|------|----------------------------------|--------------|------------------|-------------------------|------------------|
|                                |  |      | Core Bid - Bid Option 1          |              |                  | Core Bid - Bid Option 1 |                  |
| Item Number                    | Description  | Unit | Quantity                         | Unit Price   | Calculated Total | Unit Price              | Calculated Total |
| <b>ROADWAY ITEMS (CR-1832)</b> |  |      |                                  |              |                  |                         |                  |
| 201-20.14                      | Tree Removal   | Inch | 686                              | \$34.50      | \$23,667.00      | \$38.00                 | \$26,068.00      |
| 202-22.95                      | Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)  | L.F. | 505                              | \$3.60       | \$1,818.00       | \$3.30                  | \$1,666.50       |
| 203-10.30                      | Land Disturbance Permits   | L.S. | 1                                | \$1.00       | \$1.00           | \$11.00                 | \$11.00          |
| 304-05.04                      | Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)   | S.Y. | 7357.6                           | \$2.50       | \$18,394.00      | \$5.25                  | \$38,627.40      |
| 414-10.00                      | Crack Sealing  | Mile | 0.4                              | \$4,500.00   | \$1,800.00       | \$14,000.00             | \$5,600.00       |
| 502-11.76                      | Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curbs | S.Y. | 5455                             | \$44.00      | \$240,020.00     | \$62.00                 | \$338,210.00     |
| 502-90.00                      | Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)                              | L.F. | 274                              | \$2.00       | \$548.00         | \$2.00                  | \$548.00         |
| 604-90.52                      | Replace Inlet Sill   | Each | 11                               | \$500.00     | \$5,500.00       | \$1,000.00              | \$11,000.00      |
| 608-50.96                      | Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (6")                          | S.Y. | 234                              | \$68.00      | \$15,912.00      | \$70.00                 | \$16,380.00      |
| 612-30.10                      | Standard Traffic Control Devices   | L.S. | 1                                | \$2,344.00   | \$2,344.00       | \$6,800.00              | \$6,800.00       |
| 619-00.00                      | Mobilization   | L.S. | 1                                | \$100,000.00 | \$100,000.00     | \$92,500.00             | \$92,500.00      |
| 803-20.00                      | Strip Sodding  | S.Y. | 289                              | \$20.00      | \$5,780.00       | \$22.00                 | \$6,358.00       |
| 806-45.00                      | Inlet Protection   | L.S. | 1                                | \$250.00     | \$250.00         | \$181.50                | \$181.50         |

**SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS (CR-1832)** \$416,034.00 \$543,950.40  
(6)Corrected from: \$543,940.40

**PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS (CR-1832)**

|           |  |      |       |            |             |            |             |
|-----------|--|------|-------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 201-20.11 | Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route | L.S. | 1     | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00  | \$500.00   | \$500.00    |
| 412-20.00 | Sidewalk Grinding                                    | Each | 15    | \$480.41   | \$7,206.15  | \$120.00   | \$1,800.00  |
| 608-60.08 | Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp                         | Each | 5     | \$2,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$6,500.00  |
| 608-60.93 | Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp                | Each | 8     | \$2,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$12,800.00 |
| 608-60.94 | Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)      | S.Y. | 371.8 | \$50.00    | \$18,590.00 | \$66.00    | \$24,538.80 |
| 608-60.96 | Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)      | S.Y. | 173.8 | \$75.00    | \$13,035.00 | \$82.00    | \$14,251.60 |

**SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS (CR-1832)** \$67,831.15 \$60,390.40

**PROJECT SUBTOTAL (CR-1832)**

**\$483,865.15** **\$604,340.80**

**ROADWAY ITEMS (CR-1511)**

|           |  |      |       |             |             |             |                  |
|-----------|--|------|-------|-------------|-------------|-------------|------------------|
| 201-20.10 | Clearing and Grubbing  | L.S. | 1     | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$10,600.00 | \$10,600.00      |
| 202-20.10 | Removal of Improvements  | L.S. | 1     | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$68,000.00 | \$68,000.00      |
| 203-10.70 | Clean Class "A" Fill   | C.Y. | 761   | \$20.00     | \$15,220.00 | \$23.00     | \$17,503.00      |
| 203-50.00 | Unclassified Excavation  | C.Y. | 2366  | \$30.00     | \$70,980.00 | \$36.00     | \$85,176.00      |
| 405-30.10 | Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)                                  | Ton  | 125.4 | \$120.00    | \$15,048.00 | \$110.00    | \$13,794.00      |
| 405-30.25 | Asphalt Pavement Repair, (Full Depth)                                    | S.Y. | 33    | \$80.00     | \$2,640.00  | \$143.50    | \$4,735.50       |
| 405-30.30 | Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)                                      | Ton  | 436.1 | \$95.00     | \$41,429.50 | \$86.00     | \$37,504.60      |
| 407-10.27 | Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)  | Gal. | 50    | \$3.00      | \$150.00    | \$5.50      | \$275.00         |
| 408-10.15 | Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)  | Gal. | 280   | \$3.00      | \$840.00    | \$7.70      | \$2,156.00       |
| 603-10.30 | Adjust Water Service Valve and Box to Grade                              | Each | 1     | \$125.00    | \$125.00    | \$300.00    | \$300.00         |
| 604-20.30 | Adjusting Manhole to Grade   | Each | 2     | \$500.00    | \$1,000.00  | \$1,030.00  | \$2,060.00       |
| 606-30.97 | Type A Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal (25.0ft Length, NCHRP 350 TL-2)    | Each | 4     | \$3,200.00  | \$12,800.00 | \$3,135.00  | \$12,540.00      |
| 606-60.00 | Guardrail, MGS W-Beam, 6ft 3in Spacing, 6ft Posts                        | L.F. | 75    | \$45.00     | \$3,375.00  | \$44.00     | \$3,300.00       |
| 608-50.97 | Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (7")                          | S.Y. | 197.1 | \$85.00     | \$16,753.50 | \$84.20     | \$16,595.82 *(1) |
| 609-10.93 | Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable  | L.F. | 35    | \$50.00     | \$1,750.00  | \$42.00     | \$1,470.00       |
| 609-20.11 | Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)                                      | L.F. | 108   | \$25.00     | \$2,700.00  | \$12.00     | \$1,296.00       |
| 611-30.20 | Furnishing Type 2 Rock Blanket   | Ton  | 148   | \$19.00     | \$2,812.00  | \$19.00     | \$2,812.00       |
| 611-30.40 | Placing Type 2 Rock Blanket  | Ton  | 148   | \$40.00     | \$5,920.00  | \$21.00     | \$3,108.00       |
| 611-50.10 | Light Stone Revetment  | S.Y. | 196.2 | \$75.00     | \$14,715.00 | \$52.00     | \$10,202.40      |
| 612-10.20 | Moveable Barricades with Model "B" Amber Flashers (2 Each per Barricade) | Each | 6     | \$200.00    | \$1,200.00  | \$220.00    | \$1,320.00       |
| 612-70.20 | Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental                             | Each | 3     | \$3,000.00  | \$9,000.00  | \$3,300.00  | \$9,900.00       |
| 616-10.05 | Construction Signs   | S.F. | 103   | \$14.00     | \$1,442.00  | \$15.50     | \$1,596.50       |
| 617-10.90 | Temporary Concrete Median Barrier, Type "A" (Includes End Sections)      | L.F. | 112   | \$38.00     | \$4,256.00  | \$42.00     | \$4,704.00       |
| 617-50.95 | Sand-Filled Impact Attenuators   | Each | 2     | \$1,550.00  | \$3,100.00  | \$1,705.00  | \$3,410.00       |
| 621-10.00 | Temporary Pavement Striping, Paint (Includes Removal if Necessary)       | L.F. | 1250  | \$3.00      | \$3,750.00  | \$3.30      | \$4,125.00       |

|           |   |      |     |             |             |            |                 |
|-----------|---|------|-----|-------------|-------------|------------|-----------------|
| 624-10.01 | Geotextile Fabric, Stabilization and Separation, Class 1 (Heavy Weight) | S.Y. | 997 | \$1.25      | \$1,246.25  | \$3.00     | \$2,991.00 *(2) |
| 726-55.15 | 15" Corrugated Plastic Pipe   | L.F. | 125 | \$75.00     | \$9,375.00  | \$38.00    | \$4,750.00      |
| 726-55.24 | 24" Corrugated Plastic Pipe   | L.F. | 42  | \$90.00     | \$3,780.00  | \$83.00    | \$3,486.00      |
| 732-12.15 | 15" Flared End Section (Corrugated Plastic)                             | Each | 2   | \$500.00    | \$1,000.00  | \$400.00   | \$800.00        |
| 732-12.24 | 24" Flared End Section (Corrugated Plastic)                             | Each | 1   | \$800.00    | \$800.00    | \$650.00   | \$650.00        |
| 805-10.00 | Seeding   | Acre | 0.6 | \$5,000.00  | \$3,000.00  | \$5,500.00 | \$3,300.00      |
| 806-00.00 | Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)                       | L.S. | 1   | \$17,000.00 | \$17,000.00 | \$5,400.00 | \$5,400.00      |

**SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS (CR-1511)**

\$317,207.25

\$339,860.82 \*(3)

**STRUCTURAL ITEMS (CR-1511)**

|           |  |      |       |              |              |             |              |
|-----------|--|------|-------|--------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 202-10.20 | Removal of Bridges                       | L.S. | 1     | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00  | \$6,600.00  | \$6,600.00   |
| 202-10.99 | Removal of Temporary Bridge Substructure | L.S. | 1     | \$10,000.00  | \$10,000.00  | \$13,200.00 | \$13,200.00  |
| 206-10.00 | Class 1 Excavation                       | C.Y. | 48    | \$50.00      | \$2,400.00   | \$37.00     | \$1,776.00   |
| 206-30.00 | Class 4 Excavation                       | C.Y. | 148.5 | \$50.00      | \$7,425.00   | \$42.00     | \$6,237.00   |
| 206-30.01 | Class 4 Excavation In Rock               | C.Y. | 148   | \$125.00     | \$18,500.00  | \$83.00     | \$12,284.00  |
| 606-10.15 | Thrie Beam Bridge Rail                   | L.F. | 108   | \$50.00      | \$5,400.00   | \$33.00     | \$3,564.00   |
| 607-10.50 | Chain Link Fence (Retaining Walls)       | L.F. | 120   | \$55.00      | \$6,600.00   | \$170.50    | \$20,460.00  |
| 702-10.12 | Structural Steel Piles (12")             | L.F. | 60    | \$80.00      | \$4,800.00   | \$238.00    | \$14,280.00  |
| 702-60.10 | Pre-Bore for Piling                      | L.F. | 54    | \$125.00     | \$6,750.00   | \$137.50    | \$7,425.00   |
| 702-70.00 | Pile Point Reinforcement                 | Each | 6     | \$50.00      | \$300.00     | \$165.00    | \$990.00     |
| 703-20.00 | Class "B" Concrete (Culverts-Bridges)    | C.Y. | 106.4 | \$1,200.00   | \$127,680.00 | \$1,025.00  | \$109,060.00 |
| 703-20.03 | Class "B" Concrete (Substructure)        | C.Y. | 55    | \$750.00     | \$41,250.00  | \$638.50    | \$35,117.50  |
| 706-10.60 | Reinforcing Steel (Bridges)              | Lbs. | 31800 | \$1.33       | \$42,294.00  | \$1.60      | \$50,880.00  |
| 713-10.00 | Bridge Guardrail (Single-Rail)           | L.F. | 40    | \$120.00     | \$4,800.00   | \$215.00    | \$8,600.00   |
| 718-10.99 | Temporary Bridge Superstructure          | L.S. | 1     | \$150,000.00 | \$150,000.00 | \$94,000.00 | \$94,000.00  |

**SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS (CR-1511)**

\$438,199.00

\$384,473.50

**PROJECT SUBTOTAL (CR-1511)**

\$755,406.25

\$724,334.32 \*(4)

**PROJECT TOTAL**

\$1,239,271.40

\$1,328,675.12 \*(5)

Corrected From: \$16,596.25 \*(1)  
Corrected From: \$2,992.00 \*(2)  
Corrected From: \$339,862.25 \*(3)  
Corrected From: \$724,335.75 \*(4)  
Corrected From: \$1,328,676.55 \*(5)  
Corrected From: \$543,940.40 \*(6)